
COMMUTER PARKING LOTS

Fall, 2008 Data

Vehicle Count - Oct. 2008 Five Year Comparison
Municipality Location (1) Capacity Count Percent Full Oct, 2007 Nov, 2006 Nov, 2005 Oct. 2004 Nov. 2003

Branford I-95 at Maintenance Garage (exit 56) 40 7 18% 7 6 2 5 4
Route 1 at Cherry Hill 124 37 30% 27 31 24 22 10
I-95 at Route 1 (exit 55) 70 32 46% 37 30 21 20 9
Branford Railroad Station 205 209 102% 186 223 199 137 73

East Haven Route 1 at Kimberly Avenue (West Lot) 29 28 97% 19 14 7 16 8
Route 1 at Kimberly Avenue (East Lot) 20 20 100% 12 9 10 11 6

Guilford I-95 at Route 77 (exit 58 - East Lot) 113 4 4% 6 8 2 13 6
I-95 at Route 77 (exit 58 - West Lot) 45 16 36% 16 12 9 17 19
I-95 at Goose Lane (exit 59) 58 11 19% 14 21 13 17 5
I-95 at Route 1 (exit 57) 20 42 210% 23 9 14 3 10
Guilford Railroad Station 176 193 110% 198 129 179 122 82

Madison I-95 at Route 79 (exit 61) 197 50 25% 26 30 34 33 25
Madison Railroad Station 110 183 166% 152 161 184 141 91

Meriden I-691 at Lewis Avenue (exit 6) 55 closed 0% 25 21 17 14 11
I-691 at State Street 31 closed 0% 0 3 1 0 0
I-91 at Bee Street 72 26 36% 27 20 24 20 24

Milford I-95 at Old Gate Lane (exit 40) - Lot 2 75 33 44% 41 7 8 2 8
I-95 at School House Road (exit 35) 46 22 48% 13 17 14 10 3
Route 1 at Milford Connector 25 16 64% 23 24 15 15 8
Route 15 at Wheelers Farms Road (exit 55) 59 33 56% 34 44 27 33 9
Milford Railroad Station at High Street 444 608 137% 608 473 352 333 327

New Haven Union Station Garage (1) 1037 1082 0% 1083 1091 998 1125 1005

North Haven Route 40 at Divine Street 109 112 0% 113 49 67 46 34
Route 5 at Divine Street 103 113 0% 111 39 57 40 49

Orange Route 15 at Route 34 (exit 58) 154 100 0% 93 105 62 79 76

Wallingford Route 5 at Wharton Brook Connector 79 30 0% 31 20 29 28 20
Route 15 at Route 5 (exit 66E) 81 53 0% 52 24 37 39 26
I-91 at Route 68 (exit 15) 105 40 29% 36 35 16 0 38
Wallingford Railroad Sta 25 12 212% 14 12 6 9 17

West Haven I-95 at Route 122 (exit 43) 74 30 0% 32 10 25 16 15

TOTAL 3,781 3,112 82% 3,059 2,677 2,453 2,366 2,018

______________________

(1) data for Union Station supplied by New Haven Parking Authority



Table 1

COMMUTER PARKING LOTS
Current Use & Peak Utilization
Fall, 2008

Current Count
Municipality Location Capacity Date Vehicle Count Percent Full

Branford I-95 at Maintenance Garage (exit 56) 40 10/15 7 18%
Route 1 at Cherry Hill 124 10/15 37 30%
I-95 at Route 1 (exit 55) 70 10/15 32 46%
Branford Railroad Station 205 10/15 209 102%

East Haven Route 1 at Kimberly Avenue (West Lot) 29 10/15 28 97%
Route 1 at Kimberly Avenue (East Lot) 20 10/15 20 100%

Guilford I-95 at Route 77 (exit 58 - East Lot) 20 10/15 4 20%
I-95 at Route 1 (exit 57) 113 10/15 16 14%
I-95 at Route 77 (exit 58 - West Lot) 45 10/15 11 24%
I-95 at Goose Lane (exit 59) 58 10/15 42 72%
Guilford Railroad Station 176 10/15 193 110%

Madison I-95 at Route 79 (exit 61) 197 10/15 50 25%
Madison Railroad Station 110 10/15 183 166%

Meriden I-691 at Lewis Avenue 55 10/15 closed 0%
I-691 at State Street 31 10/15 closed 0%
I-91 at Bee Street 72 10/15 26 36%

Milford I-95 at Old Gate Lane (exit 40) 75 10/16 33 44%
I-95 at School House Road (exit 35) 46 10/16 22 48%
Route 1 at Milford Connector 25 10/16 16 64%
Route 15 at Wheelers Farms Road (exit 55 59 10/16 33 56%
Milford Railroad Station at High Street 444 10/16 608 137%

New Haven Union Station Garage (1) 1037 10/16 1082 104%

North Haven Route 40 at Divine Street 109 10/16 112 103%
Route 5 at Divine Street 103 10/16 113 110%

Orange Route 15 at Route 34 (exit 58) 154 10/16 100 65%

Wallingford Route 5 at Wharton Brook Connector 79 10/15 30 38%
Route 15 at Route 5 (exit 66E) 81 10/15 53 65%
I-91 at Route 68 (exit 15) 105 10/15 40 38%
Wallingford Railroad Station 25 10/15 12 48%

West Haven I-95 at Route 122 (exit 43) 74 10/16 30 41%

TOTAL 3,781 3,142 83%

______________________

(1) statistics for Union Station Garage are a daily total of vehicles parked
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